REDKINO CATALYST ’m PEAKUHCKUIA KATAJTIN3ATOPHbIN
COMPANY 8 3ABO/1

STANDARD TY
6-68-5808009-310-87

RC-206

(PK-1)

PK-206

(NK-1)
Katanunsatop ouncrku rasos

Oxygen remove catalyst OT Kucnopopa

APPLICATION OBJIACTb NPUMEHEHUA

Removal of oxygen (or hydrogen) from
process gases and inert atmospheres in metal

OuuctKka oT Kucnopoga (mam sogopopa)
TEXHO/IOrMUYECKUX ra3oB U UHEPTHbBIX
atmocdep B MeTannypruyeckomn

industry.
NPOMDbILUNIEHHOCTU.
SERVICE CONDITIONS YCNOBUA SKCNNYATALUA
Operating temperature range, °C 50-550 TemnepaTypa akcnayaTaumu, °C
Space velocity, h™ 5000 O6beMHas CKOpocTb, Y
Lifetime, years 5 CpoOK cnyxobbl, net
Activity per oxidation, % CTeneHb O4MCTKM OT Knucnopoaa, %
no less than 97
SPECIFICATIONS TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU
Cylindrical
Form - factor extrusion BHewHuUi BUg,
granules
Support media y Al,O3 Hocutenb
Mass fraction of platinum, % 1 MaccoBasa gonsa nnatuHbl, %
Diameter, mm 4,0-6,0 Onametp, mm
Height, mm 4,0-15,0 BbicoTa, Mm
Specific surface, mZ/g 150 YpenoHaa noBepXHOCTb, MZ/I', He
MeHee
Bulk density, kg/dm? 0,45 - 0,55 HacbinHas NAOTHOCTb, Kr/am®
Abrasion strength, % mass, MpoYHOCTL FpaHyn K nctupaHuio, %,
no less than 95 He MeHee
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